





- x Delete paragraph 3 and replace with the following:  
*“3. Sealed Bids from pre-qualified General Bidders will be received until 2:00 p.m. prevailing time on Tuesday, November 23, 2021. All bids shall be submitted online at [www.Projectdog.com](http://www.Projectdog.com) and entitled All  
 electronic bids are compiled in real time upon bid close and published forthwith on ProjectDog. Official bid tabulations shall be posted on ProjectDog.”*
  
- x Delete paragraph 4 and replace with the following:  
*“4. Pre-qualified General Bidder shall be certified by the Division of Capital Asset Management and Maintenance (DCAMM) in Sewerage and Water Treatment Plants. Pre-qualified Filed Sub-bidders shall be certified by the Division of Capital Asset Management and Maintenance (DCAMM) in the category applicable to the filed sub-bid. Each Bid Proposal and Filed Sub-bid Proposal must include a DCAMM Update Statement and Certificate of Eligibility in their respective category of eligibility.”*

Specification 00100±Instructions to Bidders

- x Under paragraph 2,  
 with the following:  
*“Required DCAMM Certificate of Eligibility and Update Statement (Appendix I)”*

Specification 00300 ±Bid Form

- x On Page 00301-9,  
 with the following:  
*“Required DCAMM Certificate of Eligibility and Update Statement (Appendix I)”*
  
- x On Page 00301-15,  
 with the following:  
*“Required DCAMM Certificate of Eligibility and Update Statement (Appendix I)”*

Specification 16130±Raceway and Fittings

- x Add the following sentence to the end of Paragraph 1.5.A:  
*“Where rooms have ACT ceiling systems the interior conduit shall be exposed above the ACT ceiling.”*

Appendix I ±DCAMM Update Statement

- x Insert Attachment 2 as Appendix I.

Sheet M-11

- x The scale for Section E - shall be replaced with “ 3/8” = 1’-0” ”

Sheet M-14

x The scale as shown for this sheet shall be replaced with “ 1/2" = 1'-0" ”

Sheet E-25

x

x In POWER CABL

### QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS

Question 1: I see this project is out again for Rebid. Could you tell me what happened with the bids submitted on 08/19/2021? Were all bids rejected or were there no bids received?

*Answer 1: This is the first time the project has been bid. The Owner completed a subcontractor and general contractor pre-qualification process, as required by*





Question 19: Specification section 16130 1.5 A. states all interior raceways installed shall be exposed and be PVC Schedule 80. Please confirm this is accurate for all new interior conduit regardless of system type or area.

*Answer 19: Refer to Addendum No. 1.*

Question 20: Please provide Nema ratings for the disconnects shown on the Electrical Drawings.

*Answer 20: Refer to Specification Section 16050 – Electrical General Conditions, Paragraph 1.11 – Design Criteria, Item C.*

Question 21: It appears that there are weatherproof receptacles near or on the same area as other devices that are not marked as weatherproof. Please confirm this is accurate.

*Answer 21: Refer to electrical symbol legend on Drawing E-1.*

Question 22: Where is the pump station #7 located? The building is not evident on the site drawing E3 or E4.

*Answer 22: Well Station 7 is south of Well Station 5. The coordinates are approximately (42.002447, -71.154615). Refer to the Contract Drawings cover sheet for vicinity map.*

Question 23: I was looking to see if we could be accepted as an approved manufacturer for the Structural Fiberglass portion of this project which includes FRP Grating, Stairs, Channels, and more.

*Answer 23: Refer to Specification Section 00100 – Instructions to Bidders, Paragraph 18 – Equal Products Acceptable.*

## SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION

Attachment 1 Red Mill Road Water Treatment Plant Prequalified List

Attachment 2 Appendix I DCAMM Update Statement

END OF ADDENDUM NO. 1

EASTON DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS  
EASTON, MASSACHUSETTS

RED MILL ROAD WATER TREATMENT PLANT  
CONTRACT DPW -202205

ADDENDUM NO. 1

ATTACHMENT 1

RED MILL ROAD WATER TREATMENT PLANT PREQUALIFIED LIST



## Red Mill Road Water Treatment Plant Prequalified List

### General Contractors:

- Hart Engineering Corp
- Methuen Construction Company
- RH White Construction
- Walsh Construction
- Waterline Industries Corp
- WE Construction Corp
- Winston Builders Corp

• . 7 4 6 5 ( ) - 0 . 9 5 6 4 1 7 ( ) - 1 0 . 9 7 5 6

### Electrical:

- "nnese Electrical er#ices
- Elm Electric
- Energy Electric
- EW "udet \$ ons
- %all Ri#er Electrical "sociates
- Piquette \$ Ho&ard Electric er#ice
- Waterline Industries Corp
- Wayne ' ( riffin

### Fire Protection:

- Carlyse Engineering
- Cogs&ell prin)ler Co
- \*cel %ire Protection
- +an)ee prin)ler Co

### HVAC:

- "pe, Corp
- C " M H - " C
- Enterprise Equipment Co
- ( eneral Mechanical Contractors
- Waterline Industries Corp
- Winston Builders Corp

### Masonry:

- Cantarella \$ ons
- Cenedella Masonry
- Chapman Waterproofing Company
- Costa !rothers Masonry
- Empire Masonry Corp
- %ernandes Masonry
- %olan Waterproofing \$ Construction
- . Walter Construction
- . enney Masonry

**EASTON DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS  
EASTON, MASSACHUSETTS**

**RED MILL ROAD WATER TREATMENT PLANT  
CONTRACT DPW-2022-05**

**ADDENDUM NO. 1**

**ATTACHMENT 2**

**APPENDIX I DCAMM UPDATE STATEMENT**

**SPECIAL NOTICE TO AWARDING AUTHORITY**  
**BIDDERS' UPDATE STATEMENTS ARE NOT PUBLIC RECORDS AND**  
**ARE NOT OPEN TO PUBLIC INSPECTION (M.G.L. C.149, §44D)**

**EFFECTIVE MARCH 30, 2010**

Commonwealth of Massachusetts  
Division of Capital Asset Management  
**PRIME/GENERAL CONTRACTOR**  
**UPDATE STATEMENT**

**TO ALL BIDDERS AND AWARDING AUTHORITIES**

A COMPLETED AND SIGNED PRIME/GENERAL CONTRACTOR UPDATE STATEMENT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH EVERY PRIME/GENERAL BID FOR A CONTRACT PURSUANT TO M.G.L. c.149, §44A AND M.G.L. c. 149A. ANY PRIME/GENERAL BID SUBMITTED WITHOUT AN APPROPRIATE UPDATE STATEMENT IS INVALID AND MUST BE REJECTED.

**Caution: This form is to be used for submitting Prime/General Contract bids. It is not to be used for submitting Filed Sub-Bids or Trade Sub-Bids.**

**AWARDING AUTHORITIES**

If the Awarding Authority determines that the bidder does not demonstrably possess the skill, ability, and integrity necessary to perform the work on the project, it must reject the bid.

---

**BIDDER'S AFFIDAVIT**

\_\_\_\_\_  
Bid Date

\_\_\_\_\_  
Print Name of Prime/General Contractor

\_\_\_\_\_  
Project Number (or Business Address  
name if no number EMC /P MCID 34M.

\_\_\_\_\_  
Awarding Authority

\_\_\_\_\_  
Telephone Number

**SIGNATURE**

\_\_\_\_\_  
**Bidder's Authorized Representative**

# **INSTRUCTIONS**

## **INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS**

This form must be completed and submitted by all Prime/General contractors bidding on projects pursuant to M.G.L. c. 149, §44A and M.G.L. c. 149A.

**PART 1 - COMPLETED PROJECTS**

LIST ALL PUBLIC AND PRIVATE *BUILDING* PROJECTS YOUR FIRM HAS COMPLETED SINCE THE DATE OF APPLICATION FOR YOUR MOST RECENTLY ISSUED (NOT EXTENDED OR AMENDED) DCAM CERTIFICATE OF ELI



**PART 2 - CURRENTLY HELD CONTRACTS**

LIST ALL PUBLIC AND PRIVATE BUILDING AND NON-BUILDING *CONSTRUCTION* PROJECTS YOUR FIRM HAS UNDER CONTRACT ON THIS DATE REGARDLESS OF WHEN OR WHETHER THE WORK COMMENCED.

1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9
PROJECT TITLE & LOCATION	WORK CATEGORY	START AND END DATES	ON SCHEDULE (yes / no)	CONTRACT PRICE	% NOT COMPLETE			





### PART 3 - PROJECT PERFORMANCE

For Parts 3 and 4, if you answer YES to any question, please provide on a separate page a complete explanation. Information you provide herein must supplement the Application for your most recently issued (not extended or amended) DCAM Certificate of Eligibility. You must report all requested information not previously reported on that DCAM Application for Prime/General Certificate of Eligibility. Include all details [project name(s) and location(s), names of all parties involved, relevant dates, etc.].

YES NO

- |   |                          |                          |
|---|--------------------------|--------------------------|
| 1. Has your firm been terminated on any contract prior to completing a project or has any officer, partner or principal of your firm been an officer, partner or principal of another firm that was terminated or failed to complete a project? | <input type="checkbox"/> | <input type="checkbox"/> |
| 2. Has your firm failed or refused either to perform or complete any of its work under  |                          |                          |

**PART 4 - Legal or Administrative Proceedings; Compliance with Laws**

**Please answer the following questions. Information must supplement all judicial and administrative proceedings involving bidder's firm, which were instituted or concluded (adversely or otherwise) since your firm's Application for your most recently issued (not extended or amended) Certificate of Eligibility. You must report all requested information not previously reported on that DCAM Application for Prime/General Certificate of Eligibility.**

The term "administrative proceeding" as used in this Update Statement includes (i) any action taken or proceeding brought by a governmental agency, department or officer to enforce any law, regulation, code, legal, or contractual requirement, except for those brought in state or federal courts, or (ii) any action taken by a governmental agency, department or officer imposing penalties, fines or other sanctions for failure to comply with any such legal or contractual requirement.

The term "anyone with a financial interest in your firm" shall mean any person and/or entity with a 5% or greater ownership interest in the

**If you answer YES to any question, on a separate page provide a complete explanation of each proceeding or action and any judgment, decision, fine or other sanction or result. Include all details (name of court or administrative agency, title of case or proceeding, case number, date action was commenced, date judgment or**



**PART 5 - SUPERVISORY PERSONNEL**

List all supervisory personnel, such as project managers and superintendents, who will be assigned to the project if your firm is awarded the contract. **Attach the resume of each person listed below.**

NAME	TITLE OR FUNCTION

**PART 6 - CHANGES IN BUSINESS ORGANIZATION OR FINANCIAL CONDITION**

Have there been any capacity since the date your current Certificate of Eligibility was issued?  Yes  No











**PART 2 -**

PROVIDE THE FOLLOWING REFERENCE INFORMATION FOR EACH INCOMPLETE PROJECT LISTED ON THE PREVIOUS PAGE.

PROJECT TITLE	COMPANY NAME	CONTACT PERSON	TELEPHONE
	OWNER: Owner	Contact Person	Telephone
	DESIGNER: Designer	Contact Person	Telephone
	GC: GC	Contact Person	Telephone
	OWNER: Owner	Contact Person	Telephone
	DESIGNER: Designer	Contact Person	Telephone
	GC: GC	Contact Person	Telephone
	OWNER: Owner	Contact Person	Telephone
	DESIGNER: Designer	Contact Person	Telephone
	GC: GC	Contact Person	Telephone
	OWNER: Owner	Contact Person	Telephone
	DESIGNER: Designer	Contact Person	Telephone
	GC: GC	Contact Person	Telephone
	OWNER: Owner	Contact Person	Telephone
	DESIGNER: Designer	Contact Person	Telephone
	GC: GC	Contact Person	Telephone

### PART 3 - PROJECT PERFORMANCE

**For Parts 3 and 4, if you answer YES to any question, please provide on a separate page a complete explanation. Information you provide herein must supplement the Application for your most recently issued (not extended or amended) Sub-Bidder Certificate of Eligibility. You must report all requested information not previously reported on that Application. Include all details [project name(s) and location(s), names of all parties involved, relevant dates, etc.].**

	YES	NO
1. Has your firm been terminated on any contract prior to completing a project or has any officer, partner or principal of your firm been an officer, partner or principal of another firm that was terminated or failed to complete a project?	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
2. Has your firm failed or refused either to perform or complete any of its work under any contract prior to substantial completion?	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
3. Has your firm failed or refused to complete any punch list work under any contract?	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
4. Has your firm filed for bankruptcy, or has any officer, principal or individual with a financial interest in your current firm been an officer, principal or individual with a financial interest in another firm that filed for bankruptcy?	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
5. Has your surety taken over or been asked to complete any of your work under any contract?	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
6. Has a payment or performance bond been invoked against your current firm, or has any officer, principal or individual with a financial interest in your current firm been an officer, principal or individual with a financial interest in another firm that had a payment or performance bond invoked?		

**PART 4 - Legal or Administrative Proceedings; Compliance with Laws**

**Please answer the following questions. Information must supplement all judicial and DCAM Application for your most recently issued (not extended or amended) Sub-Bidder Certificate of Eligibility. You must report all requested information not previously reported on that DCAM Application.**

administrative proceeding -Bidder Update Statement includes (i) any action taken or proceeding brought by a governmental agency, department or officer to enforce any law, regulation, code, legal, or contractual requirement, except for those brought in state or federal courts, or (ii) any action taken by a governmental agency, department or officer imposing penalties, fines or other sanctions for failure to comply with any such legal or contractual requirement.

anyone with a financial interest in your firm shall mean any person and/or entity with a 5% or greater ownership interest in the

**If you answer YES to any question, on a separate page provide a complete explanation of each proceeding or action and any judgment, decision, fine or other sanction or result. Include all details (name of court or administrative agency, title of case or proceeding, case number, date action was commenced, date judgment or decision was entered, fines or penalties imposed, etc.).**

**YES NO**

1. Have

**PART 4 - Legal or Administrative Proceedings; Compliance with Laws (continued)**

5. Have any judicial or administrative proceedings involving your firm or a principal or officer or anyone with a financial interest in your firm been brought, concluded, or settled relating to a violation of any state or federal law regulating hours of labor, unemployment compensation, minimum wages, prevailing wages, overtime pay,

**YES**      **NO**

